assets which take more than 12 months to get ready for their intended use or sale.  In these circumstances,
borrowing costs are capitalised to the cost of the assets.  Where funds are borrowed specifically for the
acquisition, construction or production of a qualifying asset, the amount of borrowing costs capitalised is
those incurred in relation to that borrowing, net of any interest earned on those borrowings.  Where funds
are borrowed generally, borrowing costs are capitalised using a weighted average capitalisation rate.

Exploration and evaluation expenditure carried forward relating to areas of interest which have not reached
a stage permitting reliable assessment of economic benefits are not qualifying assets.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

22

G O L D E N  V A L L E Y  M I N E S  L I M I T E D

23

(u) Earnings per share

Basic earnings per share (“EPS”) is calculated by dividing the net profit attributable to members of the parent
entity for the reporting period, after excluding any costs of servicing equity (other than ordinary shares), by
the weighted average number of ordinary shares of the Company, adjusted for any bonus issue.

Consolidated Entity Company

2004 2003 2004 2003

$ $ $ $

2. REVENUE

Revenue from operating activities

Sale of goods 15,066,252 - - -
Interest income 34,599 71,673 31,932 70,916
Other revenue 231,134 186,734 123 24,814

Revenue from outside operating activities

Gross proceeds from sale of equity investments 2,220,160 1,096,374 1,732,809 991,205
Gross proceeds from sale of property,
plant and equipment 36,400 2,000 36,364 –
Total revenue from ordinary activities 17,588,545 1,356,781 1,801,228 1,086,935

3. PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE INCOME TAX BENEFIT

(a) Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before income tax benefit has been arrived at after charging/(crediting)
the following items:

Depreciation of:
-  exploration equipment - 2,844 - -
-  office furniture, fittings & equipment 17,043 5,638 8,311 -
-  leasehold improvements 15,138 20,576 14,782 19,407
-  buildings 2,266 - - -
-  motor vehicle 6,952 - - -
-  plant & equipment 40,483 105 - 105

81,882 29,163 23,093 19,512
Amortisation of:
- goodwill 193,472 - - -

275,354 29,163 23,093 19,512

Profit/(loss) on sale of property plant and equipment 7,304 2,000 7,268 -

Net foreign exchange gain/(loss) 335,366 (243) - (243)

Amount set aside to/(reversed from) provisions for:
- employee entitlements 283,354 962 962 (130)

Exploration expenditure expensed 61,177 346,643 - -

Borrowing costs - other 443,531 21,376 3,014 21,369
- related parties 97,646 - - -

Operating lease expenses 262,734 156,734 - -

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 4

Consolidated Entity Company

2004 2003 2004 2003

$ $ $ $

(b) Individually significant items included in

profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before

income tax

Profit/(loss) on disposal of equity investments 1,082,838 909,689 614,130 898,355
Provision for diminution in value of
investments (11,203) 5,230 (209,309) (1,168,893)
Provision for diminution in value of
investments – controlled entities - - - (291,785)
Bad debt expense (127,704) - - -
Provision for non-recoverability of loans (211,145) (368,860) (211,145) (368,860)
Provision for non-recoverability of loans
to controlled entities - - (33,857) (131,169)
Share of net losses of associate (231,683) (1,168,893) - -

4. TAXATION

(a) The prima facie tax on profit/(loss)
from ordinary activities is reconciled
to the income tax provided for in
the accounts as follows:

Prima facie tax expense/(benefit) on
profit/loss from ordinary activities
before income tax at 30% (2003:  30%) (88,907) (520,800) (201,226) (520,800)

Add/(less) tax effect of:
Non deductible items 38,291 30,000 41,489 30,000
Non-deductible amortisation 58,042 - - -
Net gain on sale of shares (143,940) - (3,328) -
Provision for diminution in value 69,505 - 62,793 350,668
Provision for non-recovery of loans 65,826 - 63,343 -
Provision for non-recovery of loans to
controlled entities - - - 39,351
Provision for diminution in value of
investments - controlled entities - - - 87,536

(1,183) (490,800) (36,929) (13,245)
Future income tax benefit not
brought to account 365,557 490,800 36,929 13,245

Income tax expense attributable to loss
from ordinary activities 364,374 - - -

(b) Future income tax benefits at 30% not
brought to account, the benefit of which
will be realised only if the conditions for
deductibility set out in Note 1(i) occur.

Revenue and Capital losses 4,126,600 3,009,564 1,895,900 1,858,979

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

24

G O L D E N  V A L L E Y  M I N E S  L I M I T E D

25

The potential future income tax benefit will only be obtained if:
(i) the relevant company derives future assessable income of a nature and an amount sufficient to

enable the benefit to be realised;
(ii) the relevant company continues to comply with the conditions for deductibility imposed by the law;

and
(iii) no changes in tax legislation adversely affect the relevant company and/or the consolidated entity

in realising the benefits.
During the financial year, legislation was enacted to allow groups, comprising of a parent entity and its